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Alisha Sedor   
Executive Director 
NARAL Pro-Choice South Dakota 
401 E 8th St., Suite 330G 
Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7031 
Work: (605) 334-5065 
Cell: (315) 246-5900 
alisha@prochoicesd.org 
 
Ana Rasquiza 
Policy Project Associate 
Preschool California 
414 13th St, Suite 500 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Work: (510) 271-0075 x. 373 
Cell: (916) 420-0275 
arasquiza@preschooolcalifornia.org 
 
Anita Banerji 
Director of Legislative Affairs 
Illinois Caucus for Adolescent Health 
226 S. Wabash Ave, Suite 900 
Chicago, IL 60604 
Work: (312) 427-4460 x.240 
Cell: (773) 841-1064 
anita@icah.org 
 
Anne Silea 
Advocacy Facilitator 
Lutheran Family and Children’s Services of 
Missouri 
St. Louis MO 63124 
Work: (314) 754-2746 
Cell: (314) 503-5616 
AnneS@LFCS.org 
 

Anna Torsney-Weir 
Policy Advocate, National Policy Consultant 
Ounce of Prevention Fund 
33 W Monroe, 24th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Work: (312) 348-3994 
Cell: (484) 318-5380 
atorsneyweir@ounceofprevention.org  
 
Barbara Cardell 
Steering Communications Member 
U.S. Positive Women’s Network 
2760 15th Steet 
Boulder, CO 80304 
Work:  
Cell: (303) 946-2529 
b-cardell@earthlink.net 
 
Dana Linnane 
Policy Communications Manager 
WK Kellogg Foundation 
One Michigan Avenue East 
Battle Creek, MI 49017 
Work: (269) 969-2301 
Cell: (269) 213-9961 
dana.linnane@wkkf.org 
 
Dawn Henry 
Program Coordinator, T.E.A.C.H Early Childhood 
Arizona 
Association for Supportive Child Care 
3910 South Rural Road, Suite E 
Tempe, AZ  
Work: (480) 829-0500 x.1145 
Cell: (480) 430-0821 
dhenry@asccaz.org 
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Dera Baskin 
Program Coordinator Healthy Moms & Babies 
Great Beginnings for Black Babies, Inc. 
301 N Prairie Ave, Suite 515 
Inglewood, CA 90301 
Work: (310) 677-7995 
Cell: (310) 213-9924 
dbaskin@gbbb-la.org 
 
Emily Pyeatt 
Consultant 
Texas Early Childhood Education Coalition  
(TECEC) 
316 W. 12th St, Suite 105 
Austin, TX 78701 
Work: (512) 476-7939 
Cell: (512) 470-5009 
epyeatt@tecec.org 
 
Katie Carter 
Policy Analyst 
Kentucky Youth Advocates 
11001 Bluegrass Pkwy, Suite 100 
Jeffersontown, KY 40299 
Work: (502) 895-8167 x.128 
Cell: (515) 360-4295 
kcarter@kyyouth.org   
 
Kyle Marie Stock 
Reproductive Justice and Health Fellow 
Southwest Women’s Law Center 
1410 Coal Avenue SW 
Albuquerque, NM 87104 
Work: (505) 244-0502 
Cell: (512) 809-8308 
kmstock@swwomenslaw.org 
 
Monica Barrera 
Policy Analyst 
Women of Color Policy Network, NYU Wagner 
295 Lafayette St, 3rd Floor 
New York, NY 10012 
Work: (212) 992-9892 
Cell: (619) 817-1901 
monica.barrera@nyu.edu 
 
 
 

Linda Caromona-Sanchez 
President  
Alliance for Early Child Care & Education 
4349 NW 36th St, Suite 106 
Miami, FL 33166 
Work: (786) 999-8596 
Cell: (786) 210-1673 
linda@myaece.org 
 
Lindsay Dolce 
Senior Program Manager 
David and Laura Merage Foundation/ Early 
Learning Ventures 
18 Inverness Place East 
Englewood, CO 80112 
Work: (303) 789-2664 x.234 
Cell: (720) 281-8676 
lindsaydolce@gmail.com  
 
Lorena M. Marez 
Reproductive Justice Fellow  
The Mexican American Legal Defense and 
Educational Fund 
1016 16th St NW, Suite 100 
Washington, D.C., 20036 
Work: (202) 293-2828 
Cell: (303) 229-6172 
Lmarez1@gmail.com 
 
Maggie Flowers 
Interim Director, Elder Economic Security Initiative 
Wider Opportunities for Women 
1001 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 930 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Work: (202) 464-1596 
Cell: (572) 689-9070 
mflowers@wowonline.org 
 
Mina Hong 
Policy Associate 
Michigan’s Children  
428 W. Lenawee St. 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Work: (517) 485-3500 
Cell: (734) 645-1478 
mina@michiganschildren.org 
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Nicole Gates 
Coordinator/Government Affairs 
Project Single Moms Memphis 
P.O. Box 27027 
Memphis, TN 38167 
Work: (901) 213-6861 
Cell: (901) 229-4190 
ngates@projectsinglemoms.com 
 
Robyn Johnson 
Community Advocacy Coordinator 
Partners for a Hunger-Free Oregon 
712 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 202 
Portland, OR 97214 
Work: (503) 595-5501 x.303 
Cell: (503) 740-0516 
robyn@oregonhunger.org 
 
Samantha Aigner-Trewargy 
Policy Associate 
Ounce of Prevention Fund 
33 Monroe St, Suite 2400 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Work: (312) 453-1837 
Cell: (312) 912-1890 
saigner@ounceofprevention.org 
 
Sarah Welker 
Policy Analyst 
MS Economic Policy Center 
4 Old River Place 
Jackson, MS 39202 
Work: (601) 944-9193 
Cell: (336) 391-3989 
swelker@mepconline.org  
 
Shannon Houston 
Project Coordinator 
Connecticut Association for Human Services 
110 Bartholomew Ave., Suite 4030 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Work: (860) 951-2212 x.225 
Cell: (508) 340-5610 
shouston@cahs.org 
 
 

Sharalle V. Arnold 
Director Children’s Enrichment Center 
Grand Valley St. University 
1 W. Campus Drive 
Allendale, MI 49401 
Work: (616) 322-7891 
Cell: (616) 331-5437 
arnoldsh@gvsu.edu 
 
 Stephanie J. Alvarado 
National Field Organizer 
National Latina Institute for Reproductive Health  
50 Broad St., Suite 1937 
New York, NY 10004 
Work: (212) 422-2553 
Cell: (347) 601-5324 
Stephanie@latinainstitute.org 
 
Stephanie Ettinger de Cuba 
Research & Policy Director 
Children’s Healthwatch 
801 Massachusetts Ave, Crosstown Center 3rd 
Floor 
Boston, MA 02118 
Work: (617) 638-5850 
Cell: (617) 817-9372 
sedc@bu.edu  
 
Toni Panetta 
Political Director 
NARAL Pro-Choice Colorado 
1905 Sherman St, Suite 800 
Denver, CO 80203 
Work: (303) 394-1937 x.17 
Cell: (626) 676-3482 
toni.panetta@gmail.com  
 
Tracy Weaver 
Outreach Coordinator 
PennAEYC 
116 Church Street 
Mahaffey, PA 15757 
Work: (717) 805-6013 
tweaver@pennaeyc.org 
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